
CHANGE ORDER NO:  1 PROJECT NAME: 

CITY PROJECT NO.   3-P-005-25

CONTRACT DATE: March 5, 2025 ENCUMBRANCE NO. SCON-100597

CONTRACTOR: Superior Bowen Asphalt Co.

ENGINEER:  HNTB Corporation

ITEM# DESCRIPTION Original QTY  REVISED  QTY UNIT
ORIGINAL UNIT 
PRICE

REVISED UNIT 
PRICE TOTAL

Cedar Niles Boulevard Arterial Mill and Overlay (3-P-005-25)
201* Mobilization 0 1 LS N/A $23,450.00 $23,450.00

202* Traffic Control 0 1 LS N/A $22,100.00 $22,100.00

203* 2" Depth Concrete Milling 0 16,293 SY N/A $6.00 $97,756.68

204* 2" Depth Asphalt Milling 0 10,953 SY N/A $3.75 $41,073.75

205* Install 2" Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Surface 0 3,167 TON N/A $84.20 $266,688.53

206* Remove Type B Curb & Gutter 0 3,913 LF N/A $7.15 $27,977.95

207* Type B Curb & Gutter 0 3,913 LF N/A $22.80 $89,216.40

208* Additional Concrete Depth (3") Contingency 0 3,913 LF N/A $3.20 $12,521.60

209* Pavement Marking, 4" Yellow Line (Thermoplastic) 0 400 LF N/A $0.75 $300.00

210* Pavement Marking, 6" White Line (Thermoplastic) 0 150 LF N/A $0.86 $129.00

211* Pavement Marking, White Turn Arrow (Preformed 
Thermoplastic) 

0 3 EA N/A $203.30 $609.90

DOCUMENTS SUPPORTING THIS CHANGE ORDER ARE TO BE ATTACHED

The Original Contract Sum $2,365,556.81

Net change by Previous Change Orders $0.00

The Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order Was $2,365,556.81
The Contract Sum Shall be Increased

       by This Change Order.......................................................................................................... $581,823.81

The New Contract Sum With All Approved Change

     Orders Will Be............................................................................................................................... $2,947,380.62

Original Contract Time................................................................................................... N/A days

The Contract time Will Be
Unchanged By.......................................................................................... N/A days

The Contract Time With All Approved Change

        Orders is N/A days

The Day of Substantial Completion as of the

     Date of This Change Order Therefore is................................................ N/A

RECOMMENDED APPROVED

City of Olathe Public Works Superior Bowen Asphalt Co.

Project Manager - Austin Lamparter Contractor

By By

Date: Date:

APPROVED APPROVED

CITY OF OLATHE, CITY ENGINEER CITY OF OLATHE, MAYOR

By: By:

Date: Date:

By: AGREEMENT TO THIS            day of 2025

City Clerk

Clare Road Arterial Mill and Overlay Project

Nate Baldwin John W. Bacon

7/18/2025 7/21/2025


